## AMERICAN DAFFODIL SOCIETY (ADS) 2015 SILVER MEDAL RECIPIENT ANNOUNCED!

**Williamsburg, VA** – Rodney Armstrong from Plano, TX was awarded the 2015 American Daffodil Society Silver Medal on April 10<sup>TH</sup> at the American Daffodil Society Convention in Williamsburg, VA.

The American Daffodil Society Silver Medal is awarded each year for meritorious service to the American Daffodil Society. The recipient of this award has been instrumental in furthering the goals and objectives of the ADS in promoting the love of daffodils.



Mr. Armstrong comes from a family of daffodil growers who have served the American Daffodil Society with distinction. He has been active in the ADS for many years and in many capacities. Not only as an accredited judge but has also as a judging instructor. His years of services have included positions such as; Regional Vice-President for the Southern Region, member of the ADS Nominating Committee, and serving as ADS Treasurer for two terms. He has also served as President of the American Daffodil Society.

The American Daffodil Society has a tradition of honoring individuals who have contributed to the betterment of daffodils and the American Daffodil Society. Mr. Armstrong joins a prestigious group of individuals who have given, and continue to donate, their superior meritorious service to the American Daffodil Society.